

TIN : 08220603141

Vijay Solvex Limited



Corporate Identification Number : L15142RJ1987PLC004232
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

VSL/SEC/2015-16/573

14th November, 2015

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400001

Sub: - Unaudited Financial Results and Independent Auditors' Review Report for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2015.

Company Scrip Code : 531069

Dear Sir,

As per requirement of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we enclosed herewith Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2015 duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company along with Independent Auditors' review report as submitted by the Auditors of the Company.

Kindly take the documents on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

FOR VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be "Yudhveer Maan".

(YUDHVEER MAAN)
ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl : a/a

VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED, ALWAR
CIN:L15142RJ1987PLC004232

Regd. Office : 'Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, Alwar (Raj)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2015

PART-I							(Rs. In Lacs)
S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30-09-15 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 30-06-15 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30-09-14 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30-09-15 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30-09-14 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-15 (Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from operations	14,283.98	17,440.36	21,377.96	31,724.34	45,570.94	76,794.39
	b) Other operating Income	0.61	7.54	5.19	8.15	10.46	13.70
	Total income from operations (net)	14,284.59	17,447.90	21,383.15	31,732.49	45,581.40	76,808.09
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	11,373.17	14,793.91	16,705.01	26,167.08	34,245.18	59,909.57
	b) Purchase of Stock in trade	630.70	1,689.78	1,412.19	2,320.48	3,114.79	3,557.08
	c) Change in inventories of Finished goods, Work in progress and stock in trade	490.49	(1,076.33)	(361.49)	(585.84)	1,057.08	1,725.44
	d) Employees benefit expenses	250.59	243.85	247.72	494.44	491.40	1,042.22
	e) Depreciation and amortization expenses	39.43	39.43	56.85	78.86	113.58	153.57
	f) Other Expenses	1,187.24	1,388.01	2,982.52	2,575.25	5,863.04	9,256.04
	Total Expenditure	13,971.62	17,078.65	21,042.80	31,050.27	44,885.07	75,643.92
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	312.97	369.25	340.35	682.22	696.33	1,164.17
4	Other Income	0.58	0.59	0.52	1.17	1.01	1.01
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs (3+4)	313.55	369.84	340.87	683.39	697.34	1,165.18
6	Finance costs	215.89	184.14	259.81	400.03	456.30	586.75
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	97.66	185.70	81.06	283.36	241.04	578.43
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	97.66	185.70	81.06	283.36	241.04	578.43
10	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	30.00	47.00	14.00	77.00	58.00	161.00
	Deferred Tax	(6.00)	(7.00)	(15.00)	(13.00)	(27.00)	(47.00)
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	73.66	145.70	82.06	219.36	210.04	464.43
12	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	73.66	145.70	82.06	219.36	210.04	464.43
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- per share).	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13	320.13
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						7,569.95
16	Earnings Per Share						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period of Rs. - (not annualized)	2.30	4.55	2.56	6.85	6.56	14.51
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period of Rs.- (not annualized)	2.30	4.55	2.56	6.85	6.56	14.51
PART-II							
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- number of shares (nos)	1026613	1026613	1026613	1026613	1026613	1026613
	- percentage of shareholding	32.07	32.07	32.07	32.07	32.07	32.07
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0	0	0
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	2174650	2174650	2174650	2174650	2174650	2174650
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the promoter and promoter group total shareholding)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.93	67.93	67.93	67.93	67.93	67.93
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			NIL			
	Received during the quarter			NIL			

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

		(Rs. In Lacs)	
Particulars		As at 30-9-2015 (Unaudited)	As at 31-03-2015 (Audited)
A.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	(1) Shareholder's Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	320.19	320.19
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	7,946.27	7,726.91
	Sub Total-Shareholders fund	8,266.46	8,047.10
	(2) Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	169.40	182.40
	(b) Long term provisions	216.04	173.09
	Sub Total-Non Current Liabilities	385.44	355.49
	(3) Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	4,371.52	5,958.55
	(b) Trade payables	2,394.01	1,665.35
	(c) Other current liabilities	51.09	107.39
	(d) Short-term provisions	175.79	278.21
	Sub Total-Current Liabilities	6,992.41	8,009.50
	Total-EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	15,644.31	16,412.09
B	ASSETS		
	(1) Non-current assets		
	(a) <i>Fixed assets</i>		
	(i) Tangible assets	1,435.76	1,465.22
	(ii) Intangible assets	8.46	6.93
	(iii) Capital work-in-progress	952.20	985.61
	(b) Non-current investments	1,815.11	1,815.11
	(c) Long term loans and advances	65.87	65.92
	(d) Other non-current assets	1.00	1.00
	Sub Total- Non Current Assets	4,278.40	4,339.79
	(2) Current assets		
	(a) Inventories	4,262.73	3,065.79
	(b) Trade receivables	1,868.19	2,897.24
	(c) Cash and cash equivalents	1,028.44	1,268.50
	(d) Short-term loans and advances	4,206.55	4,840.77
	Sub Total- Current Assets	11,365.91	12,072.30
	Total-ASSETS	15,644.31	16,412.09

Notes:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14-11-2015.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2015.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped/recast, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

For & on behalf of the Board


 (VIJAY DATA)

 Managing Director
 00286492

 PLACE : ALWAR
 DATE : 14-11-2015

K.L. DATTA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

VASHITHA PLAZA, 2 MANU MARG, ALWAR (RAJ.) Tel : 2337865, 2337230
e-mail : kld@datainfosys.net

To,
The Board of Directors
Vijay Solvex Ltd
Bhagwati Sadan,
Swami Dayanand Marg
Alwar - 301001

Independent Auditors' Review Report

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited financial results of M/s. **VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED** for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2015 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosure made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of interim Financial Information Performed by Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material statements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company Personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards as per section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 or Accounting Standards issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

FOR K.L. DATTA & CO.
Chartered Accountants

(V.K. DATTA)
(PARTNER)
M. No. 070466
FRN - 001127C

PLACE : ALWAR

DATE : 14.11.2015

